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COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION
Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have introduced Common Entrance Examination for recruitment to various posts;

(b) if so, the details thereof and whether the students can appear in regional languages; and

(c) the details of steps taken by Railways to curb malpractices in the examination procedures?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Recently technical audit of the system of Railway Recruitment Board Examinations has been carried out to curb malpractices in the examination procedure.
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